504820128 03/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4866863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERGY SCIENCE LABORATORIES, INC.	03/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KULR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1999 S. BASCOM AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	CAMPBELL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6713151	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)567-3355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-567-3315
Email: uspto@vpaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMIL CHANG

Address Line 1: 425 N. WHISMAN ROAD, #800

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESLI-KULR2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUON HOM
SIGNATURE:	/Quon Hom/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=ESLI-KULR_Pat_Assg2_v2#page1.tif source=ESLI-KULR_Pat_Assg2_v2#page2.tif source=ESLI-KULR_Pat_Assg2_v2#page3.tif

PATENT 504820128 REEL: 045211 FRAME: 0459

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Energy Science Laboratories, Inc. a California corporation, ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications to KULR Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents and patent applications, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said patents and patent applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said patents and patent applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, a duly authorized officer or agent of said Assignor, hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of March, 2018.

ENERGY SCIENCE LABORATORIES, INC.

By:	TRKNOWLES	
Name:	Timothy Ray Knowles	

Title: CTO

Schedule A

Line	Title	U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date
No.			
1	Compliant Fibrous Thermal Interface	6,713,151	June 21, 1999

3

PATENT REEL: 045211 FRAME: 0462